NEW MEXICO RACING COMMISSION NOTICE OF RULEMAKING AND PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a rulemaking and public hearing will be held in the Boardroom, 4900 Alameda Blvd NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico, commencing at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, February 12, 2009. The Commission will hold a discussion to consider adoption of the proposed amended rule for incorporation into the Rules Governing Horse Racing in New Mexico No.15.2.6.9 (Medication Restrictions).

Copies of the proposed rules may be obtained from Julian Luna, Agency Director, New Mexico Racing Commission, 4900 Alameda Blvd NE, Suite A, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113, (505) 222-0700. Interested parties may submit their views on the agenda items to the Commission at the above address and/or may appear at the scheduled meeting and make a brief verbal presentation of their view.

Anyone who requires special accommodations is requested to notify the commission of such needs at least five days prior to the meeting.

Julian Luna Agency Director

Dated: January 14, 2009